CH \$240.00 352706

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SH Franchising, LLC		10/21/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent
Street Address:	30 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3700
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3527060	SENIOR HELPERS
Registration Number:	3072314	SENIOR HELPERS
Registration Number:	4035118	SENIOR HELPERS CARE AND COMFORT AT A MOM
Registration Number:	3889071	SENIOR HELPERS NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	4202983	SENIOR HELPERS PEACE OF MIND SERVICE
Registration Number:	3996782	STAY AT HOME SCORE
Registration Number:	4054177	CARE AND COMFORT AT A MOMENT'S NOTICE.
Registration Number:	3913479	WELLNESS WATCH
Registration Number:	4105011	SENIOR GEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125778265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic C/O Katten
Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 214338-284

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2016

Total Attachments: 19

source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page1.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page2.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page3.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page4.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page5.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page6.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page7.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page8.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page9.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page10.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page11.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page12.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page13.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page14.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page15.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page16.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page17.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page18.tif source=Senior Helpers - Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page19.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "**Agreement**") is made as of this 21st day of October, 2016, by SH FRANCHISING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("**Grantor**"), in favor of MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referenced below) (in such capacity, "**Grantee**"):

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantor, together with each other Person that from time to time becomes a borrower thereunder pursuant to the terms thereof, are referred to herein individually as a "Borrower" and collectively as the "Borrowers", Grantor, as Borrower Representative, the financial institutions party thereto from time to time, as Lenders, and Grantee have entered into that certain Credit Agreement as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantee and Lenders have agreed, subject to the terms and conditions thereof, to make certain loans to, and other credit accommodations in favor of, Borrower (collectively, the "Loans").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement of even date herewith among Grantee, Grantor and the other Loan Parties (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), Grantor has granted to Grantee, for its benefit and the benefit of Lenders, a security interest and lien upon substantially all assets of Grantor, including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement including registrations and applications therefore), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all products and proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all amounts owing by the Borrowers under the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Guarantee and Collateral Agreement Controls.</u> If there is a conflict between the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and this Agreement, the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall control.
- 2. <u>Grant and Reaffirmation of Grant of Security Interests</u>. To secure the payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement), Grantor hereby grants to Grantee, for its benefit and the benefit of Lenders, and hereby reaffirms its prior grant pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement of, a continuing security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "**Trademark Collateral**"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter created, acquired or arising:
 - (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto, together with any renewals or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or

dilution of each such Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with each such Trademark.

- 3. <u>Intent-To-Use Trademarks</u>. Notwithstanding the foregoing, and solely to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal law, the Trademark Collateral shall not include any intent-to-use United States trademark applications for which an amendment to allege use or statement of use has not been filed under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(c) or 15 U.S.C. § 1051(d), respectively, or if filed, has not been deemed in conformance with 15 U.S.C. § 1051(a) or examined and accepted, respectively, by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, provided that upon such filing and acceptance, such intent-to-use applications shall be included in the Trademark Collateral and automatically subject to the security interest granted herein.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement is made under and governed by the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of laws principles.
 - Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

SH FRANCHISING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Peter Ross

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Agreed and Accepted As of the Date First Written Above:

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC,

as Agent

Name: Matthew Graves

Title: Vice President

REEL: 005905 FRAME: 0217

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

See attached.

Trademark Applications

None.

Trademark Licenses

Master Franchise Agreement, by and between Stonewood Equity Fund I Inc. and SH Franchising, LLC, dated as of May 6, 2016, for master franchise rights in Canada.

Each of the Franchise Agreements on the attached list.

SENIOR HELPERS and Design SENIOR HELPERS & Design SENIOR HELPERS SENIOR GEMS SENIOR HELPERS and Design TO SECOND Aelpers Simon Argentina Australia Australia Australia Australia 2970811 SH Franchising, LLC Applied for and Registered Trademarks 1384541 1699497 1466179 1501200 Jun 5, 2015 Jan 7, 2010 Sep 21, 2010 Dec 4, 2009 Jul 10, 2012 2416020 1384541 1699497 1466179 1501200 as of September 26, 2016 Jan 15, 2016 Dec 22, 2010 May 11, 2011 Jul 17, 2013 Feb 18, 2013 45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences 45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences 45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences being counselling services in this class; spiritual or religious counselling; lifestyle to appointments, bill paying, mail and household affairs; bereavement services and ironing, medication reminders, light housekeeping, errands, transportation change linens, shop for groceries and supplies, drop and pick up dry cleaning, arrange appointments, aid with reading, write letters and correspondence, and trips, visit neighbours and friends, maintain calendar, take out garbage, deliveries, prepare grocery lists, monitor television usage, plan visits, outings bathing, dressing, grooming, mobility, incontinence, clothing selection, eating, assisting with evening tuck in and morning wake up calls, stimulating 45-Personal support services for seniors, including personal support services for 45-In-home support services to senior persons, including, customized geriatric pick up prescriptions, escort for shopping and errands, assisting with laundry mental awareness, answering the door, daily living personal care such as seniors at their residences, companionship, conversation, monitoring diet and other forms of dementia services and personal care for older individuals suffering from Alzheimer's or care management services in the nature of the coordination of necessary reminders for appointments, supervising home maintenance, overseeing home Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered

SENIOR HELPERS CARE AND COMFORT AT A MOMENT'S NOTICE and Design	SENIOR HELPERS CARE AND COMFORT AT A MOMENT'S NOTICE and Design SENIOR SENIOR COMPONIES SENIOR COMPONIES C	SENIOR HELPERS and Design Semior Relipers	SENIOR GEMS	SENIOR HELPERS CARING IN- HOME COMPANIONS and Design SEMIOR SEMIOR Computations Companions	SENIOR HELPERS CARE AND COMFORT AT A MOMENT'S NOTICE and Color Design
EAND Chile	EAND Canada ENT'S	Design Canada	Canada	NG IN- Australia	EAND Australia ENT'S Ign
1162655	1,514,582	1,389,346	1,604,790	1700043	1404446
SJul 15, 2015	Feb 9, 2011	Mar 31, 2008	Dec 3, 2012	Jun 5, 2015	Jan 18, 2011
	TMA833,611	TMA833,708	TMA869,157	1700043	1404446
	Oct 4, 2012	Oct 5, 2012	Jan 15, 2014	Jan 15, 2016	Aug 29, 2011
45-Escorting in society; chaperoning; housework service; Personal body guarding; Clothing rental; Funerals; Locks (Opening of security); Dating services; Fire-fighting; Organization of religious meetings; Adoption agency services; Lost property return; Rental of safes; Genealogical research; Planning and arranging of wedding ceremonies; Release the dove special occasions; Litigations services.	N/A-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences, namely, companionship, daily living personal care, namely, bathing, dressing, medication reminders, light housekeeping, errands, transportation to appointments, mail and household affairs.	N/A-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences, namely, companionship, daily living personal care, namely, bathing, dressing, medication reminders, light housekeeping, errands, transportation to appointments, mail and household affairs.	N/A-In-home support services to senior persons, namely, customized geriatric care management services in the nature of the coordination of necessary services and personal care for older individuals suffering from Alzheimer's or other forms of dementia	45-Personal support services including support services for seniors at their residences	45-Personal support services including support services for seniors at their residences
Published	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered

REEL: 005905 FRAME: 0220

ag	45-Escorting in society; chaperoning; housework service; Personal body guarding; Clothing rental; Funerals; Locks (Opening of security —); Dating services; Fire-fighting; Organization of religious meetings; Adoption agency services; Lost property return; Rental of safes; Genealogical research; Planning and arranging of wedding ceremonies; Release the dove for special occasions; Litigation services.	Jul 18, 2016	Jı	China	SENIOR HELPERS and Design
cy nning ions;	45-Escorting in society; chaperoning; housework service; Personal body guarding; Clothing rental; Funerals; Locks (Opening of security); Dating services; Fire-fighting; Organization of religious meetings; Adoption agency services; Lost property return; Rental of safes; Genealogical research; Planning and arranging of wedding ceremonies; Release the dove for special occasions; Litigation services.	Sep 15, 2015	17898801 5	China	SENIOR HELPERS & Design (Chinese Characters)
	45-Locks (Opening of security –); Fire-fighting; Organization of religious meetings; Genealogical research; Release the dove for special occasions	Sep 15, 2015	17898768 5.	China	SENIOR HELPERS & Design
y uning ons;	45-Escorting in society; chaperoning; housework service; Personal body guarding; Clothing rental; Funerals; Locks (Opening of security); Dating services; Fire-fighting; Organization of religious meetings; Adoption agency services; Lost property return; Rental of safes; Genealogical research; Planning and arranging of wedding ceremonies; Release the dove for special occasions; Litigation services	Sep 15, 2015	17898766 S	China	SENIOR GEMS (Chinese Characters) 长者宝石
y ning ons;	45-Escorting in society; chaperoning; housework service; Personal body guarding; Clothing rental; Funerals; Locks (Opening of security); Dating services; Fire-fighting; Organization of religious meetings; Adoption agency services; Lost property return; Rental of safes; Genealogical research; Planning and arranging of wedding ceremonies; Release the dove for special occasions; Litigation services	Sep 15, 2015	17898767 S	China	SENIOR GEMS
sistin	45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences, consisting Pending primarily of companionship and daily living personal care; companionship services for the elderly and disabled.	Jul 15, 2015	1162657 Jı	Chile	SENIOR GEMS

REEL: 005905 FRAME: 0221

Registered Registered	45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences. 45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences. 45-In-home support services to senior persons, including, customized geriatric care management services in the nature of the coordination of necessary services and personal care for older individuals suffering from Alzheimer's or other forms of dementia (being personal services rendered by others to meet the neads of senior persons)	Oct 4, 2010 Jun 27, 2011 Dec 22, 2015	009037599 009665456 009665456	Apr 19, 2010 Jan 18, 2011 Jun 10, 2015	009037599	European Union European Union Hong Kong	SENIOR HELPERS and Design Aguior Aelpers Care and Comfort at a moment's NOTICE and Color Design **Existing Series** SENIOR GEMS
C	45-In-home support services to senior persons, including, customized geriatric care management services in the nature of the coordination of necessary services and personal care for older individuals suffering from Alzheimer's or other forms of dementia	Oct 9, 2015	014224729	Jun 10, 2015	014224729	European Union	SENIOR GEMS
- 0G	45-Escorting in society; chaperoning; housework service; Personal body guarding; Clothing rental; Funerals; Locks (Opening of security); Dating services; Fire-fighting; Organization of religious meetings; Adoption agency services; Lost property return; Rental of safes; Genealogical research; Planning and arranging of wedding ceremonies; Release the dove for special occasions; Litigation services.			Sep 15, 2015	17898800	China	SENIOR HELPERS CARE AND COMFORT AT A MOMENT'S NOTICE and Design (Chinese Characters)
	45-Locks (Opening of security);Fire-fighting; Organization of religious meetings; Genealogical research; Release the dove for special occasions			Sep 15, 2015	17898769	China	SENIOR HELPERS CARE AND COMFORT AT A MOMENT'S NOTICE and Design

		45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences consisting primarily of companionship and daily living personal care, namely, bathing and dressing, and also including, on an as needed basis, medication reminders, light housekeeping, errands, assisting seniors for bill paying, handling mail and household affairs (being personal services rendered by others to meet the needs of seniors).						COMFORT AT A MOMENT'S NOTICE and Design
G.	Registered	39-Arranging transport for seniors from their residences to attending	Dec 22, 2015	303437631	Jun 10, 2015	303437631	Hong Kong	SENIOR HELPERS CARE AND
		45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences consisting primarily of companionship and daily living personal care, namely, bathing and dressing, and also including, on an as needed basis, medication reminders, light housekeeping, errands, assisting seniors for bill paying, handling mail and household affairs (being personal services rendered by others to meet the needs of seniors).						7
Ġ.	Registered	39-Arranging transport for seniors from their residences to attending appointments.	Dec 22, 2015	303437640	Jun 10, 2015	303437640	Hong Kong	SENIOR HELPERS and Design
		45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences consisting primarily of companionship and daily living personal care, namely, bathing and dressing, and also including, on an as needed basis, medication reminders, light housekeeping, errands, assisting seniors for bill paying, handling mail and household affairs (being personal services rendered by others to meet the needs of seniors).						8 8 ※ ※ ※ 來 來 中
a.c.	Published	39-Arranging transport for seniors from their residences to attending appointments.			Mar 10, 2016	303708225	Hong Kong	SENIOR HELPERS & Design (Chinese Characters)
		45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences consisting primarily of companionship and daily living personal care namely, bathing and dressing, and also including, on an as needed basis, medication reminders, light housekeeping, errands, assisting seniors for bill paying; handling mail and household affairs (being personal services rendered by others to meet the needs of seniors)						"大村宝石
	Published	39-Arranging transport for seniors from their residences to attending appointments			Mar 10, 2016	303708216	Hong Kong	SENIOR GEMS (Chinese Characters)

	Pending	45-In-home support services to senior persons, namely customized geriatric care management services in the nature of personal care for older individuals suffering from Alzheimer's or other forms of dementia (non-medical caregiver services).			Apr 21, 2016	02T	Singapore	SENIOR GEMS
<u> </u>	Registered	45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences	Sep 27, 2011	836382	Jan 27, 2011	836382	New Zealand	SENIOR HELPERS CARE AND COMFORT AT A MOMENT'S NOTICE and Color Design
L	Registered	45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences.	Mar 28, 2011	831030	Sep 27, 2010	831030	New Zealand	SENIOR HELPERS and Design Semior Aelpers
	Registered	45-In-home support services to senior persons, including, customized geriatric care management services in the nature of the coordination of necessary services and personal care for older individuals suffering from Alzheimer's or other forms of dementia	Dec 22, 2015	1021871	Jun 19, 2015	1021871	New Zealand	SENIOR GEMS
Ll	Registered	45-Providing homemaking services (washing, cleaning, cooking, shopping, etc.) for daily life of seniors at their residences.	Jul 22, 2011	5427473	Dec 8, 2009	2009- 092672	Japan	SENIOR HELPERS
		45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences consisting primarily of companionship and daily living personal care, namely, bathing and dressing, and also including, on an as needed basis, medication reminders, light housekeeping, errands, assisting seniors for bill paying, handling mail and household affairs (being personal services rendered by others to meet the needs of seniors).						Characters) 《
	Published	39-Arranging transport for seniors from their residences to attending appointments.			Mar 10, 2016	303708234	Hong Kong	SENIOR HELPERS CARE AND COMFORT AT A MOMENT'S NOTICE and Design (Chinese

SENIOR HELPERS	SENIOR HELPERS CARE & COMFORT AT A MOMENT'S NOTICE. & Design SENIOR SENIOR	SENIOR HELPERS & Design SENIOR SENIOR	SENIOR GEMS	SENIOR HELPERS CARE & COMFORT AT A MOMENT'S NOTICE. & Design	SENIOR HELPERS & Design
United States of America	South Africa	South Africa	South Africa	Singapore	Singapore
77/427,435	2016/1085 6	2016/1085 7	2016/1085 5	402016069 06R	402016069 07P
Mar 20, 2008	Apr 20, 2016	Apr 20, 2016	Apr 20, 2016	Apr 21, 2016	Apr 21, 2016
3,527,060					
Nov 4, 2008					
45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences, namely, companionship, daily living personal care such as bathing, dressing, medication reminders, light housekeeping, errands, transportation to appointments, bill paying, mail and household affairs	45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences consisting primarily of companionship and daily living personal care such as bathing and dressing, and also including, on an as needed basis, medication reminders, light housekeeping, errands, transportation to appointments, bill paying, mail and household affairs	45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences consisting primarily of companionship and daily living personal care such as bathing and dressing, and also including, on an as needed basis, medication reminders, light housekeeping, errands, transportation to appointments, bill paying, mail and household affairs	45-In-home support services to senior persons, including, customized geriatric care management services in the nature of the coordination of necessary services and personal care for older individuals suffering from Alzheimer's or other forms of dementia	45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences consisting primarily of companionship and daily living personal care such as bathing and dressing, and also including, on an as needed basis, medication reminders, bill paying and posting letters [personal care services].	45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences consisting primarily of companionship and daily living personal care such as bathing and dressing, and also including, on an as needed basis, medication reminders, bill paying and posting letters [personal care services].
Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending

REEL: 005905 FRAME: 0225

имания на принципания на принципания на принципания на принципания на принципания на принципания на принципани На принципания на пр					TRADEMA	ARK
Registered	Registerd	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
45-Providing non-medical in-home personal services, namely, reviewing the home condition and supplies, checking the individual's well-being, scheduling appointments, running errands, conducting safety checks, and providing regular information related to these personal services.	45-Providing personal support services for senors at their residencs consisting primarily of companionship and daily living personal care such as bathing and dressing, and also including, on an as needed basis, medication eminders, light housekeeping, errands, transportation to appointments, bill paying, mail and household affairs.	42-Providing a statistical evaluation for quality management purposes, namely, quality evaluation and analysis which considers an individuals' health, safety, and quality of life given their living environment.	45-Services for elderly, handicapped or home-bound individuals in the nature of a 1-hour daily visit from five to seven days a week to provide assistance related to the activities of daily living, such as bathing, grooming, personal mobility, social companionship, light housekeeping, and medication reminders.	45-Geriatric Care Management program, namely, assisting clients with issues relating to home care, transition care from hospital, choice of nursing homes, durable medical equipment selection, and elder law	45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences consisting primarily of companionship and daily living personal care such as bathing and dressing, and also including, on an as needed basis, medication reminders, light housekeeping, errands, transportation to appointments, bill paying, mail and household affairs	45-Providing personal support services for seniors at their residences, namely, companionship, daily living personal care such as bathing, dressing, medication reminders, light housekeeping, errands, transportation to appointments, bill paying, mail and household affairs
Feb 1, 2011	Nov 8, 2011 4	Jul 19, 2011 4	Sep 4, 2012	Dec 14, 2010	Oct 4, 2011	Mar 21, 2006
3913479	4054177	3996782	4202983	3,889,071	4,035,118	3,072,314
May 27, 2010	Mar 3, 2011	Nov 11, 2010	Dec 14, 2010	Mar 1, 2010	Mar 22, 2011	78/536,288 Dec 21, 2004
85/048947	85/256584	85/174913	85/197,337	77/947,860 Mar 1, 2010	85/273,991	78/536,288
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
WELLNESS WATCH	CARE AND COMFORT AT A MOMENT'S NOTICE	STAY AT HOME SCORE	SENIOR HELPERS PEACE OF MIND	SENIOR HELPERS NAVIGATOR	SENIOR HELPERS CARE AND COMFORT AT A MOMENT'S NOTICE and Design SENIOR SENIOR OR ONE STATEMENT OF THE STATEM	SENIOR HELPERS and Design SENIOR SENIOR

			SE	
			SENIOR GEMS	
			GE	
			S	
		약	\subseteq	
		of America	United States 85/352,988 Jun 22, 2011	
		eric	Sta	
		ננו	tes	
			00	
			5/35	
			2,9	
			8	
			Jun	
			22,	
			201	
			<u> </u> x	
			4	
			4105011	
			F-7	

			eb 2	
			200	
			012	
			Feb 28, 2012 45-In-home support services to senior persons, namely, customized geriatric	
other forms of dementia	services and personal care for older individuals suffering from Alzheimer's or	care management services in the nature of the coordination of necessary	45-1	
er fc	ices	ma	դ-ր	
rme	ano	nag	ome	
<u>o</u> ,	pe	eme	Suc	
den	rsor	tne	iod	
nent) lei	serv	t se	
<u>o</u>	9,16	ices	νic	
	ίς	Ð.	es t	
	olde	he	o se	
	in in	natu	nior	
	divi	re c	eg G	
	dua	of th	NOS.	
	15.51	e cc	ıs, n	
	iffe	ord	ame	
	쯢.	ina	₹	
	fror	ion	tsuc	
	nΑ	of r	omi	
	zhe	ece	zed	
	ine	ssar	ger	
	เรื่อ	≺'	atri	
	¥		O	
	****		70	
			egi:	
			tere	
			Registered	

AL-Jackson-Huntsville-0104	Mary Jackson	M2R, Inc.
AR-Barnes-Rogers-0502*	RSCB, LLC	RSCB, LLC
AR-Barnes-Rogers-0505*	RSCB, LLC	RSCB, LLC
AR-Barnes-Rogers-0507*	ROCD, LLC	RSCB, LLC
AZ-Goulet-Tucson-0407	+	Goulet Senior Care, LLC
AZ-Phelan-Scottsdale-0402	Shaun Phelan	Senior Care Services, Inc.
CA-Bollons-Fair Oaks-0635	Bollons-I Corp	Bollons-I Corp
CA-Bollons-Pair Oaks-0055 CA-Davies-0630	Bollons-1 Corp	î
CA-Davies-0650 CA-Dhillon-0659	Vitality, Inc.	Davis Home Care, LLC
CA-Duarte-0600	Brenda Duarte	Vitality, Inc.
		Voung et Hoost Camilla Camilla La
CA-Fasth-Santa Barbara-0652 CA-Fernandez-0610*	Young at Heart Family Services, Inc.	Young at Heart Family Services, Inc.
	Kevory Enterprises, Inc.	Kevory Enterprises, Inc.
CA Fernandez 0614	Kevory Enterprises, Inc.	Kevory Enterprises, Inc.
CA - Fernandez-0614	Kevory Enterprises, Inc.	Kevory Enterprises, Inc.
CA-Gluzman-Torrance-0616	I & E Services, Inc.	I & E Services, Inc.
CA-Grant-Berkeley-0623	Lind Family Cons. Inc.	Grant & Ingraham, Inc.
CA-Lind-Concord-0653	Lind Family Care, Inc.	Lind Family Care, Inc.
CA-Lutfi-Rancho Cucamonga-0602*	A Plus Senior Care, Inc.	A Plus Senior Care, Inc.
CA-McRae-Granada Hills-0631*	 	McRae & Rodgers, LLC
CA-McRae-Granada Hills-0642*	TV 5 · T	McRae & Rodgers, LLC
CA-Miller-Fountain Valley-0604*	His Passion, Inc.	His Passion, Inc.
CA-Miller-Fountain Valley-0607*	His Passion, Inc.	His Passion, Inc.
CA-Morton-Wildomar-0617	Automation Concepts, Inc.	Automation Concepts, Inc.
CA-Nakamura-0601*	Ta-Kai Home Care, Inc.	Ta-Kai Home Care, Inc.
CA-Nakamura-0612*	Ta-Kai Home Care, Inc.	Ta-Kai Home Care, Inc.
CA-Nations/Carlson-Napa-0625*	The N Solution, LLC	The N Solution, LLC
CA-Nations/Carlson-Napa-0626*	The N Solution, LLC	The N Solution, LLC
CA-Nations/Carlson-Napa-0651*	The N Solution, LLC	The N Solution, LLC
CA-Osterling-San Francisco-0647	IZ-11 Th. 1.1 To.	Osterling Care Services, Inc.
CA-Pappas-Los Angeles-0603*	Kali Tichi, Inc.	Kali Tichi, Inc.
CA-Pappas-Los Angeles-0618*	Kali Tichi, Inc.	Kali Tichi, Inc.
CA-Phelan-Clovis-0622*	TKS Care Services, Inc.	TKS Care Services, Inc.
CA-Ramos-Palm Springs-0640	Senior Care Resources, Inc.	Senior Care Resources, Inc.
CA-Regard-San Jose-0627*	Crazy Paper, LLC	Crazy Paper, LLC
CA-Regard-San Jose-0650*	Crazy Paper, LLC	Crazy Paper, LLC
CA-Reneau-Moraga-0660	0 P. L. L.	East Bay Senior Service, Inc.
CA-Robinson-Redding-0643	2 Robs, Inc.	2 Robs, Inc.
CA-Wallace-San Diego-0649*	A Fried For Life, LLC	A Friend For Life, LLC
CA-Wallace-San Diego-0654*	David Wallace	A Friend For Life, LLC
CA-Wood-Westlake Village-0605*	Dennis Wood	Commencement Living, LLC
CA-Wood-Westlake Village-0629*	Commencement Living, LLC	Commencement Living, LLC
CA-Zimmerman-Pleasanton-0644*	Zimmerman Home Care Group, Inc.	Zimmerman Home Care Group, Inc.
CA-Zimmerman-San Mateo-0646*	Zimmerman Home Care Group, Inc.	Zimmerman Home Care Group, Inc.
CA-Zimmerman-San Mateo-0657*	Zimmerman Home Care Group, Inc.	Zimmerman Home Care Group, Inc.
CO-Lohmeier-Centennial-0801	MMB Health Services, Corp.	MMB Health Services, Corp.
CO-Lohmeier-Denver-0803*	MMB Health Services, Corp.	MMB Health Services, Corp.
CO-Lohmeier-Denver-0804*	MMB Health Services, Corp.	MMB Health Services, Corp.
CO-Lohmeier-Denver-0807*	MMB Health Services, Corp.	MMB Health Services, Corp.
CO-Lohmeier-Denver-0808*	MMB Health Services, Corp.	Not Operational
CO-Lohmeier-Denver-0810*		Not Operational
CT-Lechner-Sencer-0909	Home Care Network of Fairfield, LLC	Home Care Network of Fairfield, LLC
DE-Hartz-Hockessin-1001	Senior Tech, Inc.	Senior Tech, Inc.
DE-Stetzar-Dover-1002		Home Health Care Unlimited, Inc.
FL-Chavez-1217	Dr. Manuel Chavez Ortega, MD	Not Operational
FL-Dumbrell-Tarpon Springs-1202*	Tarpon Springs Helpers, LLC	Tarpon Springs Helpers, LLC
FL-Dumbrell-Tarpon Springs-1212*	Tarpon Springs Helpers, LLC	Tarpon Springs Helpers, LLC
FL-Dumbrell-Tarpon Springs-1225*		Tarpon Springs Helpers, LLC

FL-Ellingson-Jacksonville-1235	S&G Enterprises, LLC	S&G Enterprises, LLC
FL-Emery-Jacksonville-1220	Servitor, Inc.	Servitor, Inc.
FL-Fitzgerald-Leesburg-1226	EGF Enterprises, Inc.	EGF Enterprises, Inc.
FL-Fitzgerald-St. Augustine-1232	EGF Enterprises, Inc.	Not Operational
FL-Fox-Riverview-1208	S&G Fox Enterprises, Inc.	S&G Fox Enterprises, Inc.
FL-Gardner-Orlando-1219*	Philippians Management Co.	Philippians Management Co.
FL-Gardner-Orlando-1231*	Philippians Management Co.	Philippians Management Co.
FL-Giraldo-Lakeland-1203	***	Tampa Bay Cares, LLC
FL-Larrabee-Deland-1211	David Larrabee	Cunado Partners, LLC
FL-Lelli-Sarasota-1205	Senior Care Sarasota-Bradenton, LLC	Senior Care Sarasota-Bradenton, LLC
FL-McGee-Panama City-1215	Bridges of Care, Inc.	Not Operational
FL-Mohl-Greenacres-1209*	Lamz, LLC	Lamz, LLC
FL-Mohl-Greenacres-1236*	Lamz, LLC	Lamz, LLC
FL-Norton-1204*	Perspective, Inc.	Perspective, Inc.
FL-Norton-1229*	Perspective, Inc.	Perspective, Inc.
FL-Rosales-Tampa-1223	JLM Partnership, LLC	JLM Partnership, LLC
FL-Scharfeld-Spring Hill-1221	Scharfeld Care Solutions, Inc.	Scharfeld Care Solutions, Inc.
FL-Schon-Miami-1234	YSV Corporation	YSV Corporation
FL-Shlapak-Fort Lauderdale-1201	Healthy Seniors, LLC	Healthy Seniors, LLC
FL-Shlapak-Fort Lauderdale-1206	Healthy Seniors, LLC	Healthy Seniors, LLC
FL-Smith-Venice-1233	Trouting Semons, LASC	Gulf Coast Senior Care. Inc.
FL-Taleff-Palm Beach Gardens-1213*	Talgood Enterprises, LLC	Talgood Enterprises, LLC
FL-Taleff-Palm Beach Gardens-1216*	Talgood Enterprises, LLC	Talgood Enterprises, LLC
FL-Taleff-Palm Beach Gardens-1227*	Talgood Enterprises, LLC	Talgood Enterprises, LLC
FL-Wellington-Miramar-1237	Annette M. Wellington-Hall, Inc.	Annette M. Wellington-Hall, Inc.
FL-Weinington-Milaniai-1237 FL-White-Bonita Springs-1230	Amette M. Wennigton-Han, Inc.	Preferred Senior Care, LLC
GA-Hodgson 1-Alpharetta-1302*	Hadaan Canaiyan II C	Hodgson Caregivers, LLC
<u> </u>	Hodgson Caregivers, LLC Hodgson Caregivers, LLC	
GA-Hodgson 1-Alpharetta-1304*		Hodgson Caregivers, LLC
GA-Hodgson 1-Alpharetta-1305*	Hodgson Caregivers, LLC	Hodgson Caregivers, LLC
GA-Hodgson-Snellville-1306	Hodgson Caregivers, LLC	Hodgson Caregivers, LLC
GA-Hodgson 1-Alpharetta-1314*	Hodgson Caregivers, LLC	Hodgson Caregivers, LLC
GA-Hodgson 1-Alpharetta-1315*	Hodgson Caregivers, LLC	Hodgson Caregivers, LLC
GA-Pirog 1-Peachtree City-1301	Linda Pirog	Guppy Again, Inc.
IA-Raines-Urbandale-1902	Servant Home Care, LLC	Not Operational
IA-Raines-Des Moines-1906	Servant Home Care, LLC	Servant Home Care, LLC
IA-Raines-Urbandale-1908	Servant Home Care, LLC	Not Operational
IL-Baker-Barrington Hills-1714	HJB Holdings, LLC	Not Operational
IL-Huba-Rockford-1703	ISR Enterprises, Inc.	ISR Enterprises, Inc.
IL-Moore-Marconi-1729	Lawrence Moore and Jonathan Marconi	Not Operational
IL-Plattner-Mokena-1724	Plattner Enterprises, Inc.	Plattner Enterprises, Inc.
IL-Tucker-Northbrook-1719*	Robert Tucker	Tucker Marketing Group, Inc.
IL-Tucker-Northbrook-1728*	Tucker Marketing Group, Inc.	Tucker Marketing Group, Inc.
IL-Tucker-Northbrook-1730*	Robert Tucker	Tucker Marketing Group, Inc.
IL-Turner-Lincolnwood-1735	Michael Turner	Broomfield, Inc.
IL-Wishnick-Chicago-1717*	J&A Caregivers, LLC	J&A Caregivers, LLC
IL-Wishnick-Chicago-1725*	J&A Caregivers, LLC	J&A Caregivers, LLC
IL-Wishnick-Chicago-1733	J&A Caregivers, LLC	J&A Caregivers, LLC
IN-Beeson-Greenfield-1802*	Vickie Beeson, LLC	Vickie Beeson, LLC
IN-Beeson-Greenfield-1814*	Vickie Beeson, LLC	Vickie Beeson, LLC
IN-BHI-Ft. Wayne-1807	BHI Home Care, Inc.	BHI Home Care, Inc.
IN-BJones-Indianapolis-1801		Always at Home, Inc.
IN-Carr-Evansville-1806	Lytton Carr, Inc.	Lytton Carr, Inc.
IN-Foreman-Logansport-1812*	Foreman Care Corp.	Foreman Care Corp.
IN-Foreman-Logansport-1813*	Foreman Care Corp.	Foreman Care Corp.
IN-Jones-Greenwood-1803	Heart In Home, Inc.	Heart In Home, Inc.
IN-Jones-Greenwood-1808*	Heart In Home, Inc.	Heart In Home, Inc.
IN-Jones-Greenwood-1809*	Heart In Home, Inc.	Heart In Home, Inc.
IN-Mitchell-Galloway- 1815	Senior Helpers of Kentucky, LLC	Senior Helpers of Kentucky, LLC
IN-MPage-Terre Haute-1810	Page Helpers, LLC	Page Helpers, LLC

IN-Page-South Bend-1811		WMPage, Inc
IN-Stuckert-Crown Point-1804*	TMC Premier Services, Inc.	TMC Premier Services, Inc.
IN-Stuckert-Crown Point-1805*	TMC Premier Services, Inc.	TMC Premier Services, Inc.
KS-Warren-Overland Park-2003	The French Services, Inc.	C&L Management, LLC
KS-Warren-2005	C&L Management, LLC	Not Operational
KY-Ezell-Hopkinsville-2108		His Hands, LLC
KY-Mitchell-Louisville-2101*	Senior Helpers of Kentucky, LLC	Senior Helpers of Kentucky, LLC
KY-Mitchell-Louisville-2103*	Senior Helpers of Kentucky, LLC	Senior Helpers of Kentucky, LLC
KY-Nieman-Florence-2104	, ,	Nieman Home Care, LLC
KY-Vance-Lexington-2105	Honora Home Services, LLC	Honora Home Services, LLC
LA-Campisi-Abbeville-2209	,	Campisi Senior Care, LLC
MA-DiGiorgio-Westford-2520		Middlesex Senior Care, Inc.
MA-Friedman-Newtonville-2502*	Boston Private Care, LLC	Boston Private Care, LLC
MA-Friedman-Newtonville-2507*	Boston Private Care, LLC	Boston Private Care, LLC
MA-Friedman-Newtonville-2509	Boston Private Care, LLC	Boston Private Care, LLC
MA-Friedman-Newtonville-2511	Boston Private Care, LLC	Boston Private Care, LLC
MA-Friedman-Newtonville-2519	Boston Private Care, LLC	Boston Private Care, LLC
MA-Friedman-Newtonville-2523*	Boston Private Care, LLC	Boston Private Care, LLC
MA-Mulman-Raynham-2506	New England Care, LLC	New England Care, LLC
MA-Mulman-Danvers-2512*	New England Care, LLC	New England Care, LLC
MA-Mulman-Danvers-2513	New England Care, LLC	New England Care, LLC
MA-Mulman-Danvers-2517*	New England Care, LLC	New England Care, LLC
MA-Mulman-Danvers-2518*	New England Care, LLC	New England Care, LLC
MA-Smith-Norwell-2511	SR Home Care, Inc	Terminated
MD-Berwanger-Columbia-2403		Senior Care Services, LLC
MD-Harwick-Odenten-2404	Kimbobmik, LLC	Kimbobmik, LLC
MD-Kroger-Rockville-1101	Lola, LLC	Lola, LLC
MD-Kroger-Rockville-2402*	Lola, LLC	Lola, LLC
MD-Johnson-Silver Spring-2405	J2 Enterprises Inc.	J2 Enterprises Inc.
MD-Schuh-Towson-2401	Senior Helpers, LLC	Senior Helpers, LLC
MI-Caldwell-Ann Arbor-2605	Home Care Excellence, Inc	Home Care Excellence, Inc
MI-Hewitt-Richmond-2610	Hewitt Group, LLC	Hewitt Group, LLC
MI-Roden-Farmington Hills-2601*	-	Helping Seniors of Michigan, LLC
MI-Roden-Farmington Hills-2602*		Helping Seniors of Michigan, LLC
MI-Roden-Farmington Hills-2603*		Helping Seniors of Michigan, LLC
MI-Roden-Farmington Hills-2606*		Helping Seniors of Michigan, LLC
MI-Roden-Grand Rapids-2614		Helping Seniors of Michigan, LLC
MI-Roden-2616		Helping Seniors of Michigan, LLC
MN-Eichinger-Big Lake-2703	Eichinger, Inc.	Eichinger, Inc.
MN-Fioravanti-Minneapolis-2701*		Firoavanti Enterpirses, LLC
MN-Fioravanti-Minneapolis-2702*		Firoavanti Enterpirses, LLC
MN-Fioravanti-Minneapolis-2711*		Firoavanti Enterpirses, LLC
MN-Fioravanti-Minneapolis-2712*		Firoavanti Enterpirses, LLC
MN-Nenovich-Burnsville-2704		TKMN, LLC
MO-Brinley-St. Louis-2913	LJB Group Ltd	LJB Group Ltd
MO-Crosby-Lees Summit-2901	Crosby Inc	Crosby Inc
MO-Davis-Webster Groves-2905*	Excel Caregivers, LLC	Excel Caregivers, LLC
MO-Davis-Webster Groves-2911*	Excel Caregivers, LLC	Excel Caregivers, LLC
MO-Johnson-Lake St. Louis-2908*		Johnsons Enterprises, Inc
MO-Johnson-Lake St. Louis-2910*	Johnsons Enterprises, Inc	Johnsons Enterprises, Inc
MO-McCollum-St. Charles-2904	Trinity Trust, Inc	Trinity Trust, Inc
MO-Moran-Kansas City-2907	Melissa Moran	Caring 4 Family, Inc
NC-Coker-Durham-3703*		Triangle Healthy Seniors, Inc
NC-Coker-Durham-3707*		Triangle Healthy Seniors, Inc
NC-Dixon-Charlotte-3702*	Samuel Services Corporation	Samuel Services Corporation
NC-Dixon-Charlotte-3716*	Samuel Services Corporation	Samuel Services Corporation
NC-Dixon-Charlotte-3717*	Samuel Services Corporation	Samuel Services Corporation
NC-Godwin-Dunn-3710*	Thurman C LLC	Thurman C LLC
		Thurman C LLC

NC-Mullins-Concord-3708	The Jarrod Group, Inc	The Jarrod Group, Inc
NH-Davis-3304	Davis Care Group LLC	Davis Care Group LLC
NJ-Herman-Cherry Hill-3402	Kevin Herman	KAC Senior Care
NJ-Herman-Cherry Hill-3403	Kevin Herman	KAC Senior Care
NJ-Herman-Manchester-3407	KAC Senior Care	KAC Senior Care KAC Senior Care
NJ-Herman-Manchester-3412	KAC Senior Care KAC Senior Care	KAC Senior Care
NJ-Herman-Manchester-3413	KAC Senior Care KAC Senior Care	KAC Senior Care KAC Senior Care
NJ-Szaztkowski-Freehold-3411*	Carton Seniors LLC	Carton Seniors LLC
NJ-Szazkowski-Freehold-3411*	Carton Seniors LLC	Carton Seniors LLC
		Shore Enjoyment Inc
NJ-McLaughlin-Scott-Somers Point-3408 NJ-Nicholas-Sluka-3405*	Shore Enjoyment Inc SN Senior Care, Inc	SN Senior Care, Inc
NJ-Nicholas-Sluka-3410*	SN Senior Care, Inc	SN Senior Care, Inc
NJ-Nicholas-Sluka-3418*	SN Senior Care, Inc	SN Senior Care, Inc
	·	· ·
NJ-Sarrow-Madison-3414*	HM Sarrow, Inc	HM Sarrow, Inc
NJ-Sarrow-Madison-3417*	2 10 0 1	HM Sarrow, Inc
NJ-Shenker-Somerset-3409	Royal Care Group, Inc	Royal Care Group, Inc
NJ-Farina-Fairfield-3401	JLF Senior Care, LLC	JLF Senior Care, LLC
NV-Graves-Reno-3201	Benalex Incorporated	Benalex Incorporated
NV-Kunzler-3203	CW Counting E	C.W. Standing Enterprises
NV-Kunzler-Las Vegas-3204	C.W. Standing Enterprises	C.W. Standing Enterprises
NY-Canfield-Hicksville-3608	Sequoia Home Care Inc	Sequoia Home Care Inc
NY-Canfield-Hicksville-3620	Sequoia Home Care Inc	Sequoia Home Care Inc
NY-Canfield-Garden City-3621*	Sequoia Home Care Inc	Sequoia Home Care Inc
NY-Canfield-Garden City-3626*		Sequoia Home Care Inc
NY-Canfield-Hicksville-3631	Sequoia Home Care Inc	Sequoia Home Care Inc
NY-Galka-New York-3601*	Aquinas LLC	Aquinas LLC
NY-Galka-New York-3602*	Glen Galka	Aquinas LLC
NY-Galka-New York-3603*	Glen Galka	Aquinas LLC
NY-Galka-New York-3604*	Glen Galka	Aquinas LLC
NY-Hopkins-Hopewell Junction-3607	Taylor Ashely Group, Inc	Taylor Ashley Group, Inc
NY-Holman-Cutchogue-3619	Jennie Holman	Not Operational
NY-Lechner-Sencer-Rye-3616	Home Care Network of Westcheseter, LLC	Home Care Network of Westchester, LLC
NY-Lindroth-Smithtown-3634	JC Beginnings, Inc	JC Beginnings, Inc.
NY-Taylor-Yonkers-3630	Duchess Lane, LLC	Duchess Lance, LLC
OH-Gabbard-Dayton-3923*	HomeDignity LLC	HomeDignity LLC
OH-Gabbard-Dayton-3928*	HomeDignity LLC	HomeDignity LLC
OH-Hoorman-Waterville-3932	Rhino31 Inc	Rhino31 Inc
OH-Hoorman-Waterville-3927*	Rhino31 Inc	Rhino31 Inc
OH-Mason-Akron-3906*		SIS Management, Inc.
OH-Mason-Akron-3911*		SIS Management, Inc.
OH-Mason-Akron-3914*		SIS Management, Inc.
OH-Mason-Akron-3924*		SIS Management, Inc.
OH-Mason-Akron-3930*	SIS Management, Inc.	SIS Management, Inc.
OH-Winkler-Bowling-Cincinnati-3903	Gary Winkler and Woody Bowling	Not Operational
OK-Doyle-Broken Arrow-4002	Cheryl Doyle and Darrel Doyle	Newlands Home Care, LLC
OK-Stansbury-Oklahoma City-4006	Senior HomeCare of Oklahoma LLC	Senior HomeCare of Oklahoma LLC
OR-Bradley-Portland-4101*		KB LLC
OR-Bradley-Portland-4104*	KB LLC	KB LLC
OR-Harris-Portland-4105	December Roses, LLC	December Roses, LLC
OR-Reynolds-Salem-4106		Reynolds Consultation, Inc
OR-Reynolds-Salem-4107	Reynolds Consultation, Inc	Reynolds Consultation, Inc
PA-Bartlett-4215*	Lysslex, Inc	Lysslex, Inc
PA-Bartlett-4226*	Lysslex, Inc	Lysslex, Inc
	Lybbick, inc	
PA-Cabrey-Lansdale-4209	Byssick, IIIc	T & J Senior Care
PA-Cabrey-Lansdale-4209 PA-Carr-Pottstown-4210	CK Cares, Inc	T & J Senior Care CK Cares, Inc
-		
PA-Carr-Pottstown-4210	CK Cares, Inc	CK Cares, Inc
PA-Carr-Pottstown-4210 PA-Terry-Ephrata-4225	CK Cares, Inc CCJP, Inc	CK Cares, Inc CCJP, Inc

PA-Emanuel-Harrisburg-4231*		Susquehanna Seniors LLC
PA-Fugate-Erie-4235		Clear Blue Holdings, Inc
PA-Goodwin-Yardley-4222		Dependable Adult Assistance of Bucks County,
PA-Herman-Springfield-4202*	Senior Health Ventures LLC	Senior Health Ventures LLC
PA-Herman-Springfield-4208*	Senior Health Ventures LLC	Senior Health Ventures LLC
PA-Herman-Exton-4227	KH Senior Care LLC	KH Senior Care LLC
PA-Lattari/Adams-Elkins Park-4207	Northeast Homecare Specialists, Inc	Northeast Homecare Specialists, Inc
PA-Lattari/Adams-Elkins Park-4214*	Northeast Homecare Specialists, Inc	Northeast Homecare Specialists, Inc
PA-Lattari/Adams-Elkins Park-4218*	Northeast Homecare Specialists, Inc	Northeast Homecare Specialists, Inc
PA-Murphy-Philadelphia-4223	1	Darlene V. Murphy Co
PA-Trent-Greensburg-4201	Trent Enterprises, Inc	Trent Enterprises, Inc
RI-Neighbors-East Greenwich-4401	Senior Helpers of Rhode Island, LLC	Senior Helpers of Rhode Island, LLC
SC-Bohman-Simpsonville-4509	Court Concepts, LLC	Court Concepts, LLC
SC-Mantell-Pawleys Island-4503	-	CDM Corporation
SC-Ricketts-Anderson-4508	Marie Anthony Company LLC	Marie Anthony Company LLC
SC-Zamek-Fort Mill-4502	ü ü	Care Partners, LLC
TN-Cupp-Chattanooga-4709	Transitioning Gracefully Corporation	Transitioning Gracefully Corporation
TN-Guidry-Chattanooga-4707	Michael Guidry	MOJO Management, LLC
TN-Marter-East Memphis-4713	James R. Marter and Kristy Marter	Vaughn Marter, Inc
TN-Miller/Ferrari/Weaver-Nashville-4704*	Miller Helpers, Inc	Miller Helpers, Inc
TN-Miller/Ferrari/Weaver-Nashville-4706*	Miller Helpers, Inc	Miller Helpers, Inc
TN-Miller/Ferrari/Weaver-Nashville-4711*	Miller Helpers, Inc	Miller Helpers, Inc
TN-Miller/Ferrari/Weaver-Nashville-4715*	Miller Helpers, Inc	Miller Helpers, Inc
TX-Conway-4825*	Redwing D. Supreme LLC	Redwing D. Supreme LLC
TX-Conway-4827*	Redwing D. Supreme LLC	Redwing D. Supreme LLC
TX-Hayes-Round Rock-4816*	Hill Country CareGivers, Inc.	Hill Country Caregivers, Inc.
TX-Hayes-San Antonio-4820+A421	Hill Country CareGivers, Inc.	Hill Country Caregivers, Inc.
TX-Hayes-Round Rock-4828*	Hill Country CareGivers, Inc.	Hill Country Caregivers, Inc.
TX-Hooper-San Antonio-4809	Enterprize, LLC	Enterprize, LLC
TX-Hooper-San Antonio-4813	Enterprize, LLC	Enterprize, LLC
TX-McHaney-Victoria-4822	Wendy McHaney	Succurro, Inc
TX-Schoellhorn-Dallas-4801*	Schoellhorn Group LLC	Schoellhorn Group LLC
TX-Schoellhorn-Dallas-4807*	Schoellhorn Group LLC	Schoellhorn Group LLC
TX-Schoellhorn-Dallas-4830*	Schoellhorn Group LLC	Schoellhorn Group LLC
TX-Chan-4804	Dalyan Care, LLC	Dalyan Care, LLC
UT-Turner-Salt Lake City-4902	Tom & Helen Turner LLC	Tom & Helen Turner LLC
VA-Haar-Charlottesville-5108	Better Choice, LLC	Better Choice, LLC
VA-Haney-Fairfax-5101	The Carpe Diem Group LLC	The Carpe Diem Group LLC
WA-Harris-Portland-5313	December Roses, LLC	December Roses, LLC
WA-Jelinek-Kent-5305		RTP3 Inc
WA-Jelinek-Kent-5307*		RTP3 Inc
WA-Jelinek-Kent-5308*		RTP3 Inc
WA-Jelinek-Kent-5312*		RTP3 Inc
WA-Murphy-Spokane-5301		SH Care, Inc
WI-Bortolameolli-Appleton-5505		Bortscreation LLC
WI-Fleischer 1-Madison-5509*	Badger Homecare, LLC	Badger Homecare, LLC
WI-Fleischer 1-Madison-5514*	Badger Homecare, LLC	Badger Homecare, LLC
WI-Miller-Milwaukee-5501*	Miller Home Care, LLC	Miller Home Care, LLC
WI-Miller-Milwaukee-5502*	Miller Home Care, LLC	Miller Home Care, LLC
WV-Fabbri-Vienna-5404	Kelly Fabbri	Fabbri Enterprises

22879064.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/21/2016 REEL: 005905 FRAME: 0232